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SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,(select sum (e2.sal) 
  5            from emp e2 
  6           where e2.deptno < e.deptno 
  7             or (e2.deptno = e.deptno 
  8                and e2.ename <= e.ename 
  9            ) 
 10         ) running_total 
 11        ,(select sum (e3.sal) 
 12            from emp e3 
 13           where e3.deptno = e.deptno 
 14             and e3.ename <= e.ename 
 15         ) department_total 
 16        ,(select count(e4.ename) 
 17            from emp e4 
 18           where e4.deptno = e.deptno 
 19             and e4.ename <= e.ename 
 20         ) seq 
 21    from emp e 
 22   order by e.deptno 
 23           ,e.ename 
 24  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,(select sum (e2.sal) 
  5            from emp e2 
  6           where e2.deptno < e.deptno 
  7             or (e2.deptno = e.deptno 
  8                and e2.ename <= e.ename 
  9            ) 
 10         ) running_total 
 11        ,(select sum (e3.sal) 
 12            from emp e3 
 13           where e3.deptno = e.deptno 
 14             and e3.ename <= e.ename 
 15         ) department_total 
 16        ,(select count(e4.ename) 
 17            from emp e4 
 18           where e4.deptno = e.deptno 
 19             and e4.ename <= e.ename 
 20         ) seq 
 21    from emp e 
 22   order by e.deptno 
 23           ,e.ename 
 24  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,(select sum (e2.sal) 
  5            from emp e2 
  6           where e2.deptno < e.deptno 
  7             or (e2.deptno = e.deptno 
  8                and e2.ename <= e.ename 
  9            ) 
 10         ) running_total 
 11        ,(select sum (e3.sal) 
 12            from emp e3 
 13           where e3.deptno = e.deptno 
 14             and e3.ename <= e.ename 
 15         ) department_total 
 16        ,(select count(e4.ename) 
 17            from emp e4 
 18           where e4.deptno = e.deptno 
 19             and e4.ename <= e.ename 
 20         ) seq 
 21    from emp e 
 22   order by e.deptno 
 23           ,e.ename 
 24  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,(select sum (e2.sal) 
  5            from emp e2 
  6           where e2.deptno < e.deptno 
  7             or (e2.deptno = e.deptno 
  8                and e2.ename <= e.ename 
  9            ) 
 10         ) running_total 
 11        ,(select sum (e3.sal) 
 12            from emp e3 
 13           where e3.deptno = e.deptno 
 14             and e3.ename <= e.ename 
 15         ) department_total 
 16        ,(select count(e4.ename) 
 17            from emp e4 
 18           where e4.deptno = e.deptno 
 19             and e4.ename <= e.ename 
 20         ) seq 
 21    from emp e 
 22   order by e.deptno 
 23           ,e.ename 
 24  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,(select sum (e2.sal) 
  5            from emp e2 
  6           where e2.deptno < e.deptno 
  7             or (e2.deptno = e.deptno 
  8                and e2.ename <= e.ename 
  9            ) 
 10         ) running_total 
 11        ,(select sum (e3.sal) 
 12            from emp e3 
 13           where e3.deptno = e.deptno 
 14             and e3.ename <= e.ename 
 15         ) department_total 
 16        ,(select count(e4.ename) 
 17            from emp e4 
 18           where e4.deptno = e.deptno 
 19             and e4.ename <= e.ename 
 20         ) seq 
 21    from emp e 
 22   order by e.deptno 
 23           ,e.ename 
 24  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,sum (e.sal) over (order by e.deptno, e.ename) running_total 
  5        ,sum (e.sal) over (partition by e.deptno 
  6                               order by e.deptno, e.ename) department_total 
  7        ,row_number() over (partition by e.deptno 
  8                                order by e.ename) seq 
  9    from emp e 
 10  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,sum (e.sal) over (order by e.deptno, e.ename) running_total 
  5        ,sum (e.sal) over (partition by e.deptno 
  6                               order by e.deptno, e.ename) department_total 
  7        ,row_number() over (partition by e.deptno 
  8                                order by e.ename) seq 
  9    from emp e 
 10  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,sum (e.sal) over (order by e.deptno, e.ename) running_total 
  5        ,sum (e.sal) over (partition by e.deptno 
  6                               order by e.deptno, e.ename) department_total 
  7        ,row_number() over (partition by e.deptno 
  8                                order by e.ename) seq 
  9    from emp e 
 10  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,sum (e.sal) over (order by e.deptno, e.ename) running_total 
  5        ,sum (e.sal) over (partition by e.deptno 
  6                               order by e.deptno, e.ename) department_total 
  7        ,row_number() over (partition by e.deptno 
  8                                order by e.ename) seq 
  9    from emp e 
 10  /



SQL> select e.ename 
  2        ,e.deptno 
  3        ,e.sal 
  4        ,sum (e.sal) over (order by e.deptno, e.ename) running_total 
  5        ,sum (e.sal) over (partition by e.deptno 
  6                               order by e.deptno, e.ename) department_total 
  7        ,row_number() over (partition by e.deptno 
  8                                order by e.ename) seq 
  9    from emp e 
 10  /
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Example



SQL> select ename 
  2       , deptno 
  3       , job 
  4       , sal 
  5       , avg (sal) over () avg_sal 
  6    from emp 
  7   order by deptno 
  8  ; 

ENAME          DEPTNO JOB              SAL    AVG_SAL 
---------- ---------- --------- ---------- ---------- 
CLARK              10 MANAGER         2450 2073.21429 
KING               10 PRESIDENT       5000 2073.21429 
MILLER             10 CLERK           1300 2073.21429 
JONES              20 MANAGER         2975 2073.21429 
FORD               20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
ADAMS              20 CLERK           1100 2073.21429 
SMITH              20 CLERK            800 2073.21429 
SCOTT              20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
WARD               30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429 
TURNER             30 SALESMAN        1500 2073.21429 
ALLEN              30 SALESMAN        1600 2073.21429 
JAMES              30 CLERK            950 2073.21429 
BLAKE              30 MANAGER         2850 2073.21429 
MARTIN             30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429





SQL> select ename 
  2       , deptno 
  3       , job 
  4       , sal 
  5       , avg (sal) over () avg_sal 
  6    from emp 
  7   order by deptno 
  8  ; 

ENAME          DEPTNO JOB              SAL    AVG_SAL 
---------- ---------- --------- ---------- ---------- 
CLARK              10 MANAGER         2450 2073.21429 
KING               10 PRESIDENT       5000 2073.21429 
MILLER             10 CLERK           1300 2073.21429 
JONES              20 MANAGER         2975 2073.21429 
FORD               20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
ADAMS              20 CLERK           1100 2073.21429 
SMITH              20 CLERK            800 2073.21429 
SCOTT              20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
WARD               30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429 
TURNER             30 SALESMAN        1500 2073.21429 
ALLEN              30 SALESMAN        1600 2073.21429 
JAMES              30 CLERK            950 2073.21429 
BLAKE              30 MANAGER         2850 2073.21429 
MARTIN             30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429

No Partition Clause



SQL> select ename 
  2       , deptno 
  3       , job 
  4       , sal 
  5       , avg (sal) over () avg_sal 
  6    from emp 
  7   order by deptno 
  8  ; 

ENAME          DEPTNO JOB              SAL    AVG_SAL 
---------- ---------- --------- ---------- ---------- 
CLARK              10 MANAGER         2450 2073.21429 
KING               10 PRESIDENT       5000 2073.21429 
MILLER             10 CLERK           1300 2073.21429 
JONES              20 MANAGER         2975 2073.21429 
FORD               20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
ADAMS              20 CLERK           1100 2073.21429 
SMITH              20 CLERK            800 2073.21429 
SCOTT              20 ANALYST         3000 2073.21429 
WARD               30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429 
TURNER             30 SALESMAN        1500 2073.21429 
ALLEN              30 SALESMAN        1600 2073.21429 
JAMES              30 CLERK            950 2073.21429 
BLAKE              30 MANAGER         2850 2073.21429 
MARTIN             30 SALESMAN        1250 2073.21429



SQL> select ename 
  2       , deptno 
  3       , job 
  4       , sal 
  5       , avg (sal) over (partition by deptno) avg_dept_sal 
  6    from emp 
  7   order by deptno 
  8  ; 

ENAME          DEPTNO JOB              SAL AVG_DEPT_SAL 
---------- ---------- --------- ---------- ------------ 
CLARK              10 MANAGER         2450   2916.66667 
KING               10 PRESIDENT       5000   2916.66667 
MILLER             10 CLERK           1300   2916.66667 
JONES              20 MANAGER         2975         2175 
FORD               20 ANALYST         3000         2175 
ADAMS              20 CLERK           1100         2175 
SMITH              20 CLERK            800         2175 
SCOTT              20 ANALYST         3000         2175 
WARD               30 SALESMAN        1250   1566.66667 
TURNER             30 SALESMAN        1500   1566.66667 
ALLEN              30 SALESMAN        1600   1566.66667 
JAMES              30 CLERK            950   1566.66667 
BLAKE              30 MANAGER         2850   1566.66667 
MARTIN             30 SALESMAN        1250   1566.66667
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rows between 2 preceding and 4 following

range between 200 preceding and 175 following

ROWS: Number of Rows

RANGE: Numeric Offset





1 + 2 + 3



3 + 2 + 1



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025

No Partition



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025

Default Window Clause: 
Range Unbounded 

Preceding



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



SQL> select ename 
  2       , sal 
  3       , sum (sal) over (order by ename) running_total 
  4    from emp 
  5   order by ename 
  6  / 

ENAME             SAL RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ------------- 
ADAMS            1100          1100 
ALLEN            1600          2700 
BLAKE            2850          5550 
CLARK            2450          8000 
FORD             3000         11000 
JAMES             950         11950 
JONES            2975         14925 
KING             5000         19925 
MARTIN           1250         21175 
MILLER           1300         22475 
SCOTT            3000         25475 
SMITH             800         26275 
TURNER           1500         27775 
WARD             1250         29025



Running Total Per Department



SQL> select deptno 
  2       , ename 
  3       , sal 
  4       , sum (sal) over (partition by deptno 
  5                             order by ename 
  6                        ) dept_running_total 
  7    from emp 
  8   order by deptno 
  9          , ename;  

    DEPTNO ENAME             SAL DEPT_RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ---------- ------------------ 
        10 CLARK            2450               2450 
        10 KING             5000               7450 
        10 MILLER           1300               8750 
        20 ADAMS            1100               1100 
        20 FORD             3000               4100 
        20 JONES            2975               7075 
        20 SCOTT            3000              10075 
        20 SMITH             800              10875 
        30 ALLEN            1600               1600 
        30 BLAKE            2850               4450 
        30 JAMES             950               5400 
        30 MARTIN           1250               6650 
        30 TURNER           1500               8150 
        30 WARD             1250               9400



SQL> select deptno 
  2       , ename 
  3       , sal 
  4       , sum (sal) over (partition by deptno 
  5                             order by ename 
  6                        ) dept_running_total 
  7    from emp 
  8   order by deptno 
  9          , ename;  

    DEPTNO ENAME             SAL DEPT_RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ---------- ------------------ 
        10 CLARK            2450               2450 
        10 KING             5000               7450 
        10 MILLER           1300               8750 
        20 ADAMS            1100               1100 
        20 FORD             3000               4100 
        20 JONES            2975               7075 
        20 SCOTT            3000              10075 
        20 SMITH             800              10875 
        30 ALLEN            1600               1600 
        30 BLAKE            2850               4450 
        30 JAMES             950               5400 
        30 MARTIN           1250               6650 
        30 TURNER           1500               8150 
        30 WARD             1250               9400



SQL> select deptno 
  2       , ename 
  3       , sal 
  4       , sum (sal) over (partition by deptno 
  5                             order by ename 
  6                        ) dept_running_total 
  7    from emp 
  8   order by deptno 
  9          , ename;  

    DEPTNO ENAME             SAL DEPT_RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ---------- ------------------ 
        10 CLARK            2450               2450 
        10 KING             5000               7450 
        10 MILLER           1300               8750 
        20 ADAMS            1100               1100 
        20 FORD             3000               4100 
        20 JONES            2975               7075 
        20 SCOTT            3000              10075 
        20 SMITH             800              10875 
        30 ALLEN            1600               1600 
        30 BLAKE            2850               4450 
        30 JAMES             950               5400 
        30 MARTIN           1250               6650 
        30 TURNER           1500               8150 
        30 WARD             1250               9400



SQL> select deptno 
  2       , ename 
  3       , sal 
  4       , sum (sal) over (partition by deptno 
  5                             order by ename 
  6                        ) dept_running_total 
  7    from emp 
  8   order by deptno 
  9          , ename;  

    DEPTNO ENAME             SAL DEPT_RUNNING_TOTAL 
---------- ---------- ---------- ------------------ 
